HOODLEBUG 5K RUN 7 FUN WALK
September 9, 2018

Homer City, PA

Race Directors: John Swauger, Melissa Park

OVERALL DIVISION NAME
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TOM BERZONSKY
EDWARD ROSPORSKI
ANTHONY STEFFEY
JONATHAN GEARHART
JONATHAN CUNKELMAN
TYLER KIEBLER
MATTHEW KLUNK
DON MARCO

AMY O'DONNELL

DAN McQUISTON
JOSHUA LONGWELL
TRISHA HELMAN

ERIC ARONE
SAMANTHA MARKOVICH
BRIAN PLOWCHA
NOREEN SEE
AMANDA BLOUGH
ANITA RANOCHOCK
BOB ROLAND

TINA ZACK

BRYNNLEY HAGGERTY
RANDY MALLORY
JOHN BOMBOY

KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA
MICHEAL PAVOLKO
TRACY GORDISH

A J LOCKARD

RIE LAUVER

ALEX LAUVER
CHARLES FRANK

JOE BUJDOS

ALICIA HAGGERTY
KURT BLOSE

DOTTIE PINCHOCK
SARA RUTLEDGE
RACHEL SCHIERA
SUSAN PLOWCHA
DANIEL CARPENTER
SCOTT BOWMAN
KEVIN PLOWCHA

GENDER
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE
44
34
34
16
47
27
35
71
33
56
18
38
50
43
27
56
23
40
39
43
11
60
65
39
30
46
12
35

7
69
65
41
27
61
46
47
55
12
53
15

TIME
0:18:34
0:18:53
0:20:33
0:21:08
0:21:42
0:22:15
0:22:30
0:22:32
0:22:34
0:22:50
0:23.07
0:23:37
0:23:37
0:24:33
0:24:39
0:24:43
0:24:44
0:25:29
0:25:52
0:26:09
0:26:24
0:26:26
0:26:58
0:27:05
0:27:53
0:28:12
0:28:38
0:29:02
0:29:07
0:29:29
0:30:01
0:30:05
0:30:17
0:30:18
0:30:44
0:30:44
0:31:02
0:31:16
0:31:39
0:32:38

PACE
0:05:59
0:06:05
0:06:38
0:06:49
0:07:00
0:07:11
0:07:15
0:07:16
0:07:17
0:07:22
0:07:27
0:07:37
0:07:37
0:07:55
0:07:57
0:07:58
0:07:59
0:08:13
0:08:21
0:08:26
0:08:31
0:08:32
0:08:42
0:08:44
0:09:00
0:09:06
0:09:14
0:09:22
0:09:24
0:09:31
0:09:41
0:09:42
0:09:46
0:09:46
0:09:55
0:09:55
0:10:01
0:10:05
0:10:13
0:10:32



OVERALL DIVISION
41 1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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NAME

CORDELLA ZACK
MAGGI STROSKO
KORTNEY LAMPEL
LIZ STROSKO
JACKSON STRONG
MARY BETH RINE
SARAH WOOD
NICOLE ALOISE
PAUL HICKS

LORIE KIEBLER
ROBERT SNYDER
CHARLES WOLVERTON
KAILA WOLVERTON
KAREN ALOISE

KIM JORDAN
TEHRA SCHIERA
COUSTEAU WEBB
HENRY WEBB

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

1 1
2 2
3 3

TOM BERZONSKY
EDWARD ROSPORSKI
ANTHONY STEFFEY

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

9 1
12 2
14 3

AMY O'DONNELL
TRISHA HELMAN

SAMANTHA MARKOVICH

MALES AGES 12 AND UNDER:

27
29
38
45
52
57
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MALES AGES 13 TO 15:

40 1

A J LOCKARD

ALEX LAUVER

DANIEL CARPENTER
JACKSON STRONG
CHARLES WOLVERTON
COUSTEAU WEBB

KEVIN PLOWCHA

GENDER
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

AGE
13
10
21
37

8
54
21
16
74
54
65

7
35
53
49
12

7
47

44
34
34

33
38
43

12

12

15

TIME
0:32:44
0:33:44
0:34:29
0:35:13
0:38:26
0:37:32
0:37:43
0:39:51
0:39:56
0:41:34
0:42:29
0:45:42
0:46:12
0:47:56
0:47:56
0:59:11
0:59:29
0:59:30

0:18:34
0:18:53
0:20:33

0:22:34
0:23:37
0:24:33

0:28:38
0:29:07
0:31:16
0:38:26
0:45:42
0:59:29

0:32:38

PACE
0:10:34
0:10:53
0:11:07
0:11:22
0:12:24
0:12:06
0:12:10
0:12:51
0:12:53
0:13:25
0:13:42
0:14:45
0:14:54
0:15:28
0:15:28
0:19:05
0:19:11
0:19:12

0:05:59
0:06:05
0:06:38

0:07:17
0:07:37
0:07:55

0:09:14
0:09:24
0:10:05
0:12:24
0:14:45
0:19:11

0:10:32



OVERALL DIVISION

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

4 1

11 2
MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

6 1

15 2

33 3
MALES AGES 30 TO 34:

25 1
MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

7 1

19 2
MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

5 1

58 2
MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

13 1

39 2
MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

10 1
MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

22 1

NAME

JONATHAN GEARHART

JOSHUA LONGWELL

TYLER KIEBLER
BRIAN PLOWCHA
KURT BLOSE

MICHEAL PAVOLKO

MATTHEW KLUNK
BOB ROLAND

JONATHAN CUNKELMAN
HENRY WEBB

ERIC ARONE
SCOTT BOWMAN

DAN McQUISTON

RANDY MALLORY

MALES AGES 65 AND UP:

23
30
31
49
51
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DON MARCO
JOHN BOMBOY
CHARLES FRANK
JOE BUJDOS
PAUL HICKS
ROBERT SNYDER

GENDER

MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE

16
18

27
27
27

30

35
39

47
47

50
53

56

60

71
65
69
65
74
65

TIME

0:21:08
0:23:07

0:22:15
0:24:39
0:30:17

0:27:53

0:22:30
0:25:52

0:21:42
0:59:30

0:23:37
0:31:39

0:22:50

0:26:26

0:22:32
0:26:58
0:29:29
0:30:01
0:39:56
0:42:29

PACE

0:06:49
0:07:27

0:07:11
0:07:57
0:09:46

0:09:00

0:07:15
0:08:21

0:07:00
0:19:12

0:07:37
0:10:13

0:07:22

0:08:32

0:07:16
0:08:42
0:09:31
0:09:41
0:12:53
0:13:42



OVERALL DIVISION NAME

FEMALES AGES 12 AND UNDER:

21 1 BRYNNLEY HAGGERTY
42 2 MAGGI STROSKO
56 3 TEHRA SCHIERA

FEMALES AGES 13 TO 15:

41 1 CORDELLA ZACK

FEMALES AGES 16 TO 19:

48 1 NICOLE ALOISE
FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

17 1 AMANDA BLOUGH

43 2 KORTNEY LAMPEL

47 3 SARAH WOOD
FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

24 1 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA

28 2 RIE LAUVER

44 3 LIZ STROSKO

53 4 KAILA WOLVERTON
FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

18 1 ANITA RANOCHOCK

20 2 TINA ZACK

32 3 ALICIA HAGGERTY
FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

26 1 TRACY GORDISH

35 2 SARA RUTLEDGE

36 3 RACHEL SCHIERA

55 4 KIM JORDAN
FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

46 1 MARY BETH RINE

50 2 LORIE KIEBLER

54 3 KAREN ALOISE

GENDER

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

11
10
12

13

16

23
21
21

39
35
37
35

40
43
41

46
46
47
49

54
54
53

TIME

0:26:24
0:33:44
0:59:11

0:32:44

0:39:51

0:24:44
0:34:29
0:37:43

0:27:05
0:29:02
0:35:13
0:46:12

0:25:29
0:26:09
0:30:05

0:28:12
0:30:44
0:30:44
0:47:56

0:37:32
0:41:34
0:47:56

PACE

0:08:31
0:10:53
0:19:05

0:10:34

0:12:51

0:07:59
0:11:07
0:12:10

0:08:44
0:09:22
0:11:22
0:14:54

0:08:13
0:08:26
0:09:42

0:09:06
0:09:55
0:09:55
0:15:28

0:12:06
0:13:25
0:15:28



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE

FEMALES AGES 55 AND UP:
16 1 NOREEN SEE FEMALE 56
34 2 DOTTIE PINCHOCK FEMALE 61
37 3 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 55

Timing Provided by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerset, PA
Results by The Apathetic Timing Service

TIME

0:24:43
0:30:18
0:31:02

PACE

0:07:58
0:09:46
0:10:01



